JCN/Luntz Global May 31, 2018 1000 Interviews
Margin of Error: /- 3.7%
Qs1. First, what is your gender? NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
MaIE ...t 51% 52% 47% 46%
FEMAIE ... 49 48 53 54
Qs2. And, what is your age? NATIONAL GOP SWING DEM
1829 e 19% 16% 19% 19%
3049, s 20 26 22 20
BO-B4.....oeeeeeeeee ettt 31 29 30 35
B5F e 30 28 29 26
Qs3. Do you currently own - or have you in OVERS 7NATI0$AL GOI; SW":/G DEI!}
. ; 2 Yes, | currently own a business [OVERSAMPLE]........... 20% 40% 22% 24%
the past owned - a business? | have owned a business in the past [OVERSAMPLE] ... 18 16 19 21
No, | have never owned a business .............ccceveveveverennne 62 45 59 55
Qs4. Thinking back over all the state and . MOEGAL GOE’ M DEM
national elections that have been held Every election............. e 52% 59% 48% 50%
. istered to vote. have vou Just about every election............cccevrreeriieenineeniees 30 28 31 31
Since you regis , y MOSE €IECHONS ... oo 19 13 21 19
voted in...? Just over half
About half
Only a few elections
No elections
| am not registered to vote
Qs5. Once again thinking of all the past . MOEGAL GOE’ SWING  DEM
elections that you have voted in, would All Repubhcan; ................................................................ 15% 49% -
that vou aenerally vote for..? Mostly Republicans ..........ccccvveeniennieesecesseeesneens 21 51 -
you say youg y e A few more Republicans than Democrats........................ 9 - 35
Evenly Republican and Democrat...........cccovvererrcrennnee. 10 37
A few more Democrats than Republicans....................... 7 28 -
Mostly DEMOCIALS .......coeeeeeieireieieireieereeeeeeeieeeeeieenas 19 - 52
All DEMOCIALS ...t seenees 19 - 48
Never vote
REPUBLICANS (NET)....ovvvreieririeiiesirsiserseeeessesssseeens 36% 100 -
SWING (NET) oo ssessessnenns 26 - 100 -
DEMOCRATS (NET) ... ssesseninenns 38 - 100
asé. Did you vote for Donald Trump or NATIONAL ~ GOP ~ SWING ~ DEM
Hillary Clinton in the 2016 presidential Donald Trump [OVERSAMPLE] .eovcensvesnssrsnsssse 46% M%  51% 6%
election. or someone else? Hillary ClION......co.vvvirneceee e 46 6 31 89
d OHNET ..ot 6 3 15 3
. ) ) . [ did NOE VOLE ..o 2 1 3 2
And if you did not vote in that election,
that's OK - please just say so.
Qs7. Has your state held primary elections NATIONAL  GOP  SWING  DEM
for the November 2018 midterm elections Yes and | voted in the primary ...........cccoooveeeeninnnneeens 52% 61% 44% 53%
forthe US. C £ Yes and | did not vote primary ..........c.ccccoevrnenicincinenns 7 5 14 4
orthe U.o. Longress yet: No but I plan to vote in the primary.........c.cccoeovivreninenne 33 28 30 37
No and I'm unsure if | will vote in the primary................... 6 4 9 6
No and | don't plan to vote in the primary..........ccccccoceue. 2 2 4 1
Qss. How likely are you to vote in the NATIONAL ~ GOP SWING DEM
upcoming 2018 midterm elections in I'm definitely going to VOte ........covvvvvvnererncrecenene 82% 86% 73% 87%
N ber? I'm somewhat likely to VOte.........cvverieerierircrcceiee 13 1 19 9
ovemboer: I may or may NOt VOLE ..o 4 3 8 3
I'm somewhat unlikely to VOte..........cooenieriniriicincns * * 1 *
I'm very unlikely t0 VOte .......ccocurireiericrccree e * - *

I'm definitely not voting
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Qs9. How enthusiastic are you about the o NATIOyAL G_O(F)> SWIr‘[l)G DEI\!I
choice of candidates for the 2018 midterm VErY EMUSIASHC ..ot 30% “M% - 20% 3%
lections in November? Somewhat enthusiastic... 39 38 34 40
e : I'm indifferent .........cccceve.e. 21 14 33 17
Somewhat unenthusiastic... 8 6 10 7
Very unenthuSiastic ..., 3 2 3 3
ENTHUSIASTIC (NET) ..o 69% 78 54 73
UNENTHUSIASTIC (NET) ..ot 10 7 13 10
Qs10. Are you more or less motivated to y . _NATL%EjAL G40; _SVXL"({/G DEl\g
; ; 0re MOLIVALE.........cvevicecrce e b 7% b 55%
vgte in me 201’53 midterms than you were Just as mofivated 18 18 o 10
SIX montns ago- Less motivated ..o 6 5 7 5
Now let's talk about your thoughts on life in America today.
Q1. Do you think that, overall, America's Aread of _NATilgyAL Ga; _SWg‘(l’/G Lol\g
CAU OT US....iiiiiiiiie it rrr s s eaennnns 0 74% 58% 50%
gzzgngagss e;re ahead of us, or are they Behind Us 29 % 1 20
Q2A. [SAMPLE A] Which of the following . _NATIOyAL GOf _SWIF({G DEl\gl
best describes your view of the business g:g:zg \E;\f;tr‘:; '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ggA) Z‘é”’ gg/" gg@
climate in America over the past two Stil the same. ... 18 10 18 2
years? Is it...
Q3B. [SAMPLE B] Which word best . _NATIOyAL GOf _SWIF({G DEl\gl
describes your view of the business FRBNAIY ot 56% % 54%  40%
climate in America today? HOSHIE 4 2 46 60
How favorably or unfavorably do you feel about the following leaders, political figures, and institutions?
Q4A. President Donald Trump NATIONAL ~ GOP SWING DEM
Very favorable ... 28% 61% 23% 3%
Somewhat favorable.. 18 26 25 8
Indifferent........cccovvvueeee. 6 4 7 4
Somewhat unfavorable... 7 5 13 5
Very unfavorable ...........cocveenereinrererneen. 40 3 31 77
No opinion/l do not know this person ...........cccceeeeuvevnes 1 1 1 2
FAVORABLE (NET) w..oveeeeereeeieereereeneereeseeeeseseesseeneens 46% 87 48 11
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...cveeereieincreeneereeneeeeseseeeneeneens 47 8 44 83
Q4B. House Minority Leader Nancy Pelosi NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
Very favorable ... 13% 10% 5% 22%
Somewhat favorable ...........ccoveveveveeieeeeeee e 22 12 15 40
INAIffErENE......eeeeeeeeece e 14 7 21 18
Somewhat unfavorable... 12 7 16 10
Very unfavorable ..., 36 60 38 8
No opinion/l do not know this person ...........ccccveveninnee 3 3 4 2
FAVORABLE (NET) w.ccvvveeeseeeeeeeeessseeeeees s 35% 23 21 62
UNFAVORABLE (NET) coovooooeeeevee e 47 67 54 17
Q4c. Senate Minority Leader Chuck NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING  DEM
Schumer Very favorable ... 13% 1% 6% 20%
Somewhat favorable............ccccceeveveneenee 22 13 23 33
Indifferent........ccoceeeeeececeeeeeeeeees 23 17 31 22
Somewhat unfavorable..............cccu........ 13 13 12 11
Very unfavorable ..., 22 39 20 6
No opinion/l do not know this person 8 8 8 8
FAVORABLE (NET) w.ccovvveeeeeeeeeveeeseseeeeees s 34% 23 29 53
UNFAVORABLE (NET) coovooooeeeevee e 35 52 33 17



JCN/Luntz Global Page 3/9
Q4D. Senate Majority Leader Mitch Verv favorabl NATI%yAL 6191; swg\[l)/(; DEﬁ“‘g
M nn ” Iy TavorabIe ... 0 0 () 0

cConne Somewhat favorable...........cccccveveiceiiceeece e 19 30 20 12

INQIffErent.......c.cveicreecce e 21 25 25 14

Somewhat unfavorable............ccccoveeviceciceiee, 18 14 27 13

Very unfavorable ... 27 10 17 49

No opinion/l do not know this person ...........cccceveveenenne 7 6 7 6

FAVORABLE (NET) ..o 27% 44 24 19

UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...cveeireierncreeneereeneeeeeeseesseeneens 45 24 44 62
Q4E. House Speaker Paul Ryan NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
Very favorable ... 13% 24% 9% %

Somewhat favorable...........cccovveieiecnieceeins 23 33 28 12

INGIfEIENL......covvevecee e 18 18 28 1

Somewhat unfavorable..............ccccviercniecriecinns 16 13 18 16

Very unfavorable ... 27 10 13 51

No opinion/l do not know this person ............cc.cceuvivnnes 3 3 4 2

FAVORABLE (NET) w..oveeeeireeeieenerseeneereeseeeeeessesseeeens 36% 57 36 19

UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...oveeereirerncreeneereeseeeeseseeeseeeens 43 22 32 68
Q4F. Senator Bernie Sanders NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
Very favorable ... 25% 10% 15% 48%

Somewhat favorable...........c.ccovercrieiccnieceens 25 18 26 33

INGIfErENL ..o e 16 16 23 10

Somewhat unfavorable 12 13 20 5

Very unfavorable ... 20 38 14 3

No opinion/l do not know this person ...........cccceeeuvevenes 2 4 3 1

FAVORABLE (NET) ..o ieenerseessereeseeeeseseesseeeens 50% 28 41 81

UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...oveeereirerncreeneereeneeeeseseeeseeneens 32 51 34 8
Q4G. Senator Elizabeth Warren NATIONAL ~ GOP SWING DEM
Very favorable ... 19% 8% 7% 40%

Somewhat favorable............coccvevieieiiceiece e 18 15 22 23

INQIffErENt.......cecveicteece e 21 18 25 20

Somewhat unfavorable............ccccvveeeviceceiccieeeee 10 9 17 7

Very unfavorable ..o 22 39 20 4

No opinion/l do not know this person ...........ccccveveninnee 9 1 9 6

FAVORABLE (NET) ..ottt 38% 23 29 62

UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...ovveieiiieissieieiee s 32 48 37 12
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Q5. Which of the following issues is MOST
important to you when considering who to
vote for in the 2018 midterm elections this
November? [FIRST CHOICE]

Qs5-7. Which of the following issues is
MOST important to you when considering
who to vote for in the 2018 midterm
elections this November? [COMBINED]

Health care. Improving quality, affordability and access
to health Car........ocorece s
The economy. Setting trade and fiscal policies that
ensure our economy is as strong and competitive as
POSSIDIE. ...
National security and terrorism. Keeping America safe
from threats to our national security ............cccocoveneeninne
Gun Regulation. Ensuring that the nation's gun
regulations properly balance freedom and constitutional
rights with safety and sensible restrictions.......................
Income and wealth inequality. Dealing with the ever-
widening gap between America's wealthy and the poor .
Immigration. Ensuring we have an immigration system
that addresses economic, security and/or humanitarian
COMCEINS 1.ervrereaereseeeeseeeeseesseseesessssssesessesssssessessnsnees
Taxes. Ensuring taxes are as fair, transparent and low
as possible, while providing enough funding for
SBIVICES ..ottt
Social justice. Establishing and maintaining rights that
ensure that all Americans are treated equally and
working towards eliminating prejudices...........cccoovevnnnee.
Education. Prioritizing access to a high-quality,
affordable education for all kids, from kindergarten to
COlEGE ..t
Environment. Prioritizing strategies and common-sense
solutions to protecting the natural environment...............
Judges and the Judiciary. Ensuring that nominees for
judgeships represent American values ...........c.ccoeueeene.
Mental health and substance addiction. Promoting
awareness, acceptance, and access to professional
help on mental health/substance dependence issues.....
Energy. Adopting more efficient, cost-effective, and
common-sense energy SOIUtONS ...
Infrastructure. ~ Making  sure  that  America's
transportation systems and utilities are as modern,
safe, and user-friendly as possible ...

Health care. Improving quality, affordability and access
to health Care ..o
The economy. Setting trade and fiscal policies that
ensure our economy is as strong and competitive as
POSSIDIE. ...
National security and terrorism. Keeping America safe
from threats to our national security ...........ccccoooverrereenee
Gun Regulation. Ensuring that the nation's gun
regulations properly balance freedom and constitutional
rights with safety and sensible restrictions ............c..c......
Taxes. Ensuring taxes are as fair, transparent and low
as possible, while providing enough funding for
SBIVICES ..ottt
Immigration. Ensuring we have an immigration system
that addresses economic, security and/or humanitarian
CONCEIMS w.orverreerseesetsees s
Education. Prioritizing access to a high-quality,
affordable education for all kids, from kindergarten to
COlIBL .t
Income and wealth inequality. Dealing with the ever-
widening gap between America's wealthy and the poor .
Social justice. Establishing and maintaining rights that
ensure that all Americans are treated equally and
working towards eliminating prejudices...........ccccoveuneeee.
Environment. Prioritizing strategies and common-sense
solutions to protecting the natural environment...............
Infrastructure. ~ Making  sure  that  America's
transportation systems and utilities are as modern,
safe, and user-friendly as possible ...
Mental health and substance addiction. Promoting
awareness, acceptance, and access to professional
help on mental health/substance dependence issues.....
Judges and the Judiciary. Ensuring that nominees for
judgeships represent American values ..........c.cccoeevvenene
Energy. Adopting more efficient, cost-effective, and
common-sense energy SOlUtioNS...........cocveericrncinienn
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Q8 withheld for future release
Q9. Now thinking about the November . NATIOE«AL GOE’ swn\(l)G @
midterm elections, which of the following Someone who cares about people like me ...........c.cco..... 15% 1% 16% 16%
s . HONESY ...t 15 18 15 12
qualities is MOST important to you when Trustworthingss. ... 15 1 18 16
considering WHO to vote for Congress? Someone who shares my Values.............cco..ooeeeerreenirenne 14 14 15 16
[FIRST CHOICE] Willingness to hold President Trump accountable .......... 13 3 11 24
Loyalty to President TrumMpP.......ccooveenieenieeessssinneens 9 21 3 1
Willingness to stand up for his/her principles................... 7 6 6 8
Leadership EXPErienCe ........ccoveerrveerreereneeesssseseessseens 4 6 4 2
Political eXperienCe. ........cccoveveerneensseseeessee s 4 5 7 3
Someone who is new to political office..............ccceviveee 2 2 3 2
BUSINESS EXPEMIENCE ...vuvevvviciereiereirsie e 1 2 2 *
Having the right temperament ..o 1 1 1 1
Q9-11. Now thinking about the November 7NAT|0£4AL Gof SW"‘iG DE'!'
midterm elections, which of the following HONSHY vt 49% S1%  49%  44%
lities is MOST important to you when TIUSHWORNGSS ..o i py 52 48
qua e p y Someone who cares about people like me ..................... 39 33 43 41
considering WHO to vote for Congress? Someone who shares my values.............cccoc.oovvvennerennn. 36 36 33 37
[COMBINED] Willingness to stand up for his/her principles .................. 33 31 34 35
Willingness to hold President Trump accountable .......... 28 10 21 49
Leadership EXPErienCe ........ccoueevrveeririreerrieeessssressnneens 18 20 20 14
Loyalty to President TrUmMP......cccovveerieeneceesiseeisneens 16 35 11 3
Political eXperienCe. ........ccvvevrveevireesseee s 13 15 13 15
Having the right temperament ..o 7 7 7 8
BUSINESS EXPEMIENCE ... 6 12 8 3
Someone who is new to political office...........ccovevininnee 6 6 8 4
Q12. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] Which of Contina ; o oresid ; _NATéO(';AL % _Svglob(l)/G DE8I\$
he following is more im n ? ontinuing to advance the president's agenda................ 5% 7% o 58%
the following is more important o you Protecting the progress that the president has already
MAAE ...t 35 33 40 42
Q13. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] If Reversing. . e NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
Democr in control of the H f eversing the progress made on everything from
Re oc atts tga c0 ;to Oﬂ;[ © O.lésf ° protecting the flag, to political correctness. .........c.cocvuune. 22% 24% 23% 9%
eprgsen a |ve§ aner e mia- e.rm Nancy Pelosi becoming Speaker of the House. .............. 18 16 24 20
elections, which of the following Nancy Pelosi promising to raise taxes. ..........cc...ccoo....... 14 10 22 -
possibilities scares you most? [FIRST Enforcing Democratic priorities, like Obamacare. ........... 12 13 9 20
CHOICE] Blocking Republican priorities, like the border wall. ........ 12 14 11 10
House Democrats impeaching President Trump............. 12 13 7 16
Passage of stricter gun control legislation. ...................... 9 9 6 24
Q13/14. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] If Reversing. . e NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
Democr in control of the H f eversing the progress made on everything from
Re oc atts tga c0 ;to Oﬂ;[ © O.lésf ° protecting the flag, to political correctness. .........c.cocvuune. 40% 40% 42% 36%
Cpresenialives afier the mid-lerm Nancy Pelosi becoming Speaker of the House. ............ 35 31 40 29
elections, which of the following Nancy Pelosi promising to raise taxes. ............cccoouueeveees 30 24 44 23
possibilities scares you most? [COMBINED] Enforcing Democratic priorities, like Obamacare. ........... 29 29 25 4
Blocking Republican priorities, like the border wall. ........ 25 31 16 15
House Democrats impeaching President Trump............. 23 25 17 33
Passage of stricter gun control legislation........................ 18 20 15 24
Q14A. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] Are you NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
. 0, 0, 0, 0,
more likely to vote for a Congressperson Completely embraces Donald TAUMP......vcrvrcc e 62% % 4%  67%
ho. 2 Embraces Donald Trump's policies, but disavows him
who... PEISONAILY +rereeseeseeseseers s serssersee e 31 24 48 33
Completely opposes Donald Trump ..........ccoererereereenenne 7 5 8 -
Q14B. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] Do you NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
i a0 ShAPES NEWS ..o 79% 75% 80% 58%
think the media... REPOMS NEWS......ovoveveeerieeseersessseesssess e seeneeans 21 25 20 42
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Q14C. [GOP & TRUMP VOTERS ONLY] Do you 5 i _NATIB%([jAL Gs%; _Svgg(l)/G %

think the attacks on the medi Donal emonstrate accountability ... o o o o

T : attacxs % etl ?da,?by onald Make him the underdog..........c.ceeerieieninneniererinenns 33 32 31 19
fump have served mosty 1o... SNOW IS SUENGHN ... 30 32 31 16

Questions 15-28 withheld for future release.

Now let's shift focus and discuss taxes.

Q29. Generally speaking, do you AGREE NATIOyAL G_O(F)’ SWIr\(l)G @
or DISAGREE with the following SUONGIY BIEE v 46% 4% 38%
tat 2 SOMEWNAt GIEE ........cceiveirerieeireree i 31 32 40 26

Slatement: Totally neutral - neither agree nor disagree ................... 14 6 14 21
Somewhat diSAgree ... 6 2 4 10
"The federal government takes too much SONGIY ISAGIEE.......vvvvveveeeeveee oo 3 2 1 5
of our hard-earned money in taxes."
AGREE (NET)....vvevieiieinneseenseseessissssesssssssssssssssasenns 78% 91 81 64
DISAGREE (NET) ...oovorvirirreseesssssserssesssssesssssnsssnsssnnes 9 4 5 15
Q30. When thinking about tax policy in NATIONAL  GOP SWING DEM
America, which of the following is MOST Make the rich pay their share .........c.ccoovererrrrninennenes 27% 14% 22% 40%
. t ”[’[ " End loopholes, handouts, and bailouts ...........ccccccceuuee.. 19 19 21 15
important 10 you Protect hardworking taxpayers..........ccoovvverveererreeennnns 17 22 16 14
. ) Limit how much Washington takes from my paycheck.... 15 17 17 10
"America's tax policy should ..." Help reduce the national debt and deficit........................ 12 13 13 9
[FIRST CHOICE] Provide incentives for job creation.............cccccevverevnen. 7 6 7 7
Make America competitive internationally .............ccco..... 5 8 5 3
Q30/31. When thinking about tax policy in NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
America, which of the following is MOST Make the rich pay their share......... 45% 26% 39% 64%
. t ’t t " Protect hardworking taxpayers 39 43 38 34
important 10 you End loopholes, handouts, and bailouts ........................ 38 34 45 38
. ) Help reduce the national debt and deficit........................ 26 32 26 21
"America's tax policy should ..." Limit how much Washington takes from my paycheck.... 26 29 26 22
Provide incentives for job creation.............cccoceeverevnen. 13 16 12 14
[COMBINED] Make America competitive internationally .............ccco..... 12 20 14 7
Q32. Which of the following attributes best . NATIOyAL G_Of SWIf‘iG DEI!I
describes the type of tax system you want Pt 30% 2% 2% 1%
America to have? [FIRST CHOICE] COMMON SENSE DASEL.vv 18 1 22 18
: Reasonable..........coceirieinireeee e 16 15 22 12
EffQCtIVE ....vvvvecccee s 1 13 9 14
SIMPIE....ooveieeeee s 10 13 8 7
Easy to understand...........cocoevevieninininencene 8 9 10 10
EffiCIENt oo s 7 10 8 6
Q32/33. Which of the following attributes . NATIONAL ~ GOP ~ SWING ~ DEM
best describes the type of tax system you EZZ;SH;BE '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ggA) g‘éﬁ’ g‘;/" gga
want America to have? [COMBINED] Common Sense based. ... 35 34 3 36
EffQCtIVE ....vvvvecccee s 27 26 24 32
Easy to understand...........c.coevevvevnininineeeene 23 24 28 22
EffiCIENt oo s 18 23 18 16
SIMPIE ..ot s 17 21 16 10
Q34. Who do you trust MOST to implement c %%zy\l- % % %
; i~ P, ongressional DEMOCIaLS .......covverrieenieinirieeineneens o o o 73%
the right tax policies for Americat President Donald Trump.........ccoerevencnivnernieennene 29 59 29 3
Congressional Republicans.............cccuvreneeeinininienes 13 24 16 3
None of the @bOVE .........ccoveverieicriece s 22 1 36 21
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Q35. Last year, Congress passed The Tax ) vidual o rates for | il NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
i owers individual tax rates for low- and middle-income
Cuts .and Jobs Act [TCJA] -2 $1 - trillon Americans to Zero, 12%, 25%, and 35%. .....c.ccccoeuvurne.. 23% 25% 22% 18%
tax b'!l that 'QWGreF’ taxes for mos_t Increases the standard deduction from $6,350 to
Americans - including low- and middle- $12,000 for individuals and $12,700 to $24,000 for
income earners and small businesses. COUPIES. ..o 20 20 22 19
Which of the following benefits of this new Preserves the Earned Income Tax Credit to provide tax
: . relief for low-income Americans in Work............cccccceveee. 1 9 7 14
?I-)I(OII%VE]IS MOST important to you? [FIRST A middle-income family of four earning $59,000 (the
median income) will receive a $1,182 tax cut.................. 10 12 9 7
Preserves the Child and Dependent Care Tax Credit to
help families care for their children and older
AEPENAENLS. ..o s 7 5 6 9
Continues to allow people to write off the cost of state
and local property taxes up to $10,000. ........cccccooevene.e. 7 7 6 8
Maintains a 39.6% tax rate for high-income Americans. . 6 3 6 9
Establishes a new Family Credit and expands the Child
Tax Credit from $1,000 to $1,600 to help parents........... 5 4 6 6
Streamlines higher education benefits to help families
save for and better afford college tuition. ...........cc.cc....... 4 3 4 4
eliminates special-interest deductions that increase and
complicate Americans' taxes. ......ccocvvveevereerereerieennns 3 3 6 4
Repeals the estate tax after six years. ..........cccceeevverennen. 3 4 4 1
Repeals the Alternative Minimum TaX........cccoueevrrverrnnee. 3 5 1 2
Q35-37. Last year, Congress passed The | e standard deduction from $6.350 1 NATIONAL GOP SWING DEM
ncreases the standard deduction from $6, 0
Tax Cuts and Jobs Act [TCIA] - a $1.5 $12,000 for indviduals and $12,700 to $24,000 for
tnIhoq tax bill lthat Iqwered taxes for.most QOUDIES. oo 49% 52% 50% 45%
Americans - including low- and middle- Lowers individual tax rates for low- and middle-income
income earners and small businesses. Americans to Zero, 12%, 25%, and 35%. ...........c.ccccc... 49 50 53 44
Which of the following benefits of this new Preserves the Earned Income Tax Credit to provide tax
tax law is MOST important to you? relief for low-income Americans i_n L1011, SO 27 20 27 34
[COMBINED] ' Continues to allow people to write off the cost of state
and local property taxes up to $10,000. .........cccoconvrenncc. 26 31 22 23
Preserves the Child and Dependent Care Tax Credit to
help families care for their children and older
AEPENAENLS. ... s 25 19 22 33
A middle-income family of four earning $59,000 (the
median income) will receive a $1,182 tax cut.................. 25 33 23 19
Establishes a new Family Credit and expands the Child
Tax Credit from $1,000 to $1,600 to help parents.......... 22 19 20 22
Maintains a 39.6% tax rate for high-income Americans. . 21 17 21 24
eliminates special-interest deductions that increase and
complicate Americans' taxes. ........coovvvevnerrerernenieneinens 19 18 25 21
Streamlines higher education benefits to help families
save for and better afford college tuition. .............cc.cc..... 17 14 16 19
Repeals the estate tax after six years. ........ccccoooverrenen. 10 14 15 7
Repeals the Alternative Minimum TaX........cccoueeerreerrnnee 10 14 6 9
Q38. And which of the following benefits of revents American iobs. headatart ; : NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
i ; ; revents American jobs, headquarters, and researc
.thIS nr?W F}:X law ,t)o businesses is MOST from moving overseas by eliminating incentives. ............ 23% 24% 20% 21%
Important to you's [FIRST CHOICE] Reduces the tax rate on small business income to no
more than 25% - the lowest since World War . ............. 12 15 11 12
Lowers the corporate tax rate from 35% to 20% - the
largest reduction in the U.S. corporate tax rate in
RISTOMY. oot 1 15 13 6
Retains the low-income housing tax credit that
encourages businesses to invest in affordable housing.. 10 4 7 16
Makes it far less costly for American businesses to
bring home foreign earnings to invest in creating jobs
and increasing paychecks in local communities.............. 10 10 7 10
Strengthens  accountability rules for tax-exempt
organizations to help churches, charities and
foundations focus on communities in need. .................... 7 6 11 6
Removes the "worldwide" tax system that results in
double taxation for many job creators. ..........c.ccooovireenee 6 3 9 7
Preserves the Research & Development Tax Credit, to
develop "Made in America" products and services. ........ 6 6 8 5
Establishes strong safeguards to ensure that tax relief
goes to the local business OWNers............cocoeverererieennnns 6 6 5 7
Allows businesses to immediately write off the full cost
of new equipment to improve operations and enhance
the skills of their WOrkers. .........ccceveereneniesesieseniens 6 7 6 5
Protects the ability of small businesses to write off the
interest on loans that fund entrepreneurship.................... 4 5 4 5
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Q38-40. And which of the following benefits revents American iops. headadart ; : NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
i i ; revents American jobs, headquarters, and researc
pf thl?t netv¥ tax Ia;w fo businesses is MOST from moving overseas by eliminating incentives.............. 49% 45% 48% 49%
Important to you's [COMBINED] Reduces the tax rate on small business income to no
more than 25% - the lowest since World War . ............. 34 38 41 31
Retains the low-income housing tax credit that
encourages businesses to invest in affordable housing.. 31 16 27 44
Makes it far less costly for American businesses to
bring home foreign earnings to invest in creating jobs
and increasing paychecks in local communities.............. 29 31 26 28
Lowers the corporate tax rate from 35% to 20% - the
largest reduction in the U.S. corporate tax rate in
RISEOTY. ..o 26 35 32 13
Establishes strong safeguards to ensure that tax relief
goes to the local business OWNers..........coovevereerieennnns 26 28 21 28
Strengthens  accountability rules for tax-exempt
organizations to help churches, charities and
foundations focus on communities in need. .................... 23 19 27 25
Preserves the Research & Development Tax Credit, to
develop "Made in America" products and services. ........ 23 23 22 21
Removes the "worldwide" tax system that results in
double taxation for many job creators. ...........cccoecrveune. 21 18 23 22
Allows businesses to immediately write off the full cost
of new equipment to improve operations and enhance
the skills of their WOrkers. ...........ccoovvrereenrernnsenenieneenees 19 24 20 18
Protects the ability of small businesses to write off the
interest on loans that fund entrepreneurship................... 18 21 15 21
Q41. Who MOST deserves the credit for c A 7NAT(|500$AL % _svg%e D;g}
; 2 ongressional Republicans..............cococvveniieiniiniins o o o o
passing tax reform President TrUMP ....coviieeeeeee e 40 73 43 12
Q42. Based on what you know or have - NATIONAL ~ GOP  SWING DEM
read about the new tax law, what kind of VEIY POSIIVE oottt 26% 5% 19% 8%
. T Somewhat POSItIVE ........covverrirrieiireee e 35 37 42 28
impact do you think it will have on the NOIMDAC oo 17 7 2 20
economy overall? SOMEWNAE NBYALVE -...ereeeerseeeseeresrssers s 12 3 9 22
VEry NEGALIVE ... s 10 * 6 22
POSITIVE (NET) .. 60% 90 61 36
NEGATIVE (NET)...coeiieiieiiseinseineeseieeieessessssesesenes 22 4 15 44
Q43Y. Which of the following actions that - NATIONAL ~ GOP ~ SWING  DEM
companies have taken as a result of the Raising hourly wages for employees...........ccocovvvienienen. 29% 14% 22% 43%
. Bringing manufacturing back from overseas to
new taX ref'o'rm |aW WOUId yOU flnd the AMEIICAN TACIOTIES oo 25 31 30 18
MOST positive? [FIRST CHOICE] HIfiNG MOTE EMPIOYEES..........eeeeeveveeeeceseesesseseeseeseeeenes 15 17 13 12
Bringing research and development facilities back from
overseas to the United States ..., 1 1 10 9
Increasing bonuses for employees...........coceevevirnieen. 7 10 7 4
Increasing 401K match for employees...........coccvevvvunn. 7 9 9 7
Reinvesting company savings from the tax reform into
non-retirement employee benefits such as paid family
[BAVE ... 7 7 8 6
Q43. Which of the following actions that NATIONAL  GOP  SWING DEM
companies have taken as a result of the Raising hourly wages for employees...........cocovvvvnieen. 29% 14% 22% 43%
. Bringing manufacturing back from overseas to
new taX r'eform |aW WOU|d yOU flnd the AMECAN fACIOTIES .o, 25 31 30 18
MOST positive? [COMBINED] HIfiNG MOTE EMPIOYEES..........eeveveveeeeeeeresssssseeeesesseneeees 15 17 13 12
Bringing research and development facilities back from
overseas to the United States ..........c.cocoveovencnicncnienn 1 1 10 9
Increasing bonuses for employees..........c.ccoveurerereenenncn. 7 10 7 4
Increasing 401K match for employees...........ccccooveunenne. 7 9 9 7
Reinvesting company savings from the tax reform into
non-retirement employee benefits such as paid family
[BAVE ... 7 7 8 6
Q44. Based on what you know or have NATIONAL  GOP  SWING  DEM
read about the new tax law. what kind of Significantly decrease the amount | pay in taxes............. 13% 25% 8% 6%
. T Somewhat decrease the amount | pay in taxes .............. 32 39 29 27
impact do you think it will have on your It'l have no impact on the amount | pay in taxes ............ 44 29 50 50
personal taxes? Somewhat increase the amount | pay in taxes................ 9 4 10 1
Significantly increase the amount | pay in taxes ............. 3 3 2 5
DECREASE (NET) w.coveevieriirceieisseseiesiesiseniseneessnnes 45% 64 38 33
INCREASE (NET)....ooiriniirerirerinercniseiseeiseieseesenensessanes 1 7 12 16
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These next questions are for classification purposes only - your answers will remain completely confidential.

ap1. Which state do you live in?

ap2. What is the highest level of education
you have completed?

QD3. For statistical purposes only, what
was your total annual household income
before taxes in 2017? Please remember
that your answer will remain confidential.

ap4. Which best describes your ethnic or
racial background?

NATIONAL
EAST et 21%
INDUSTRIAL/MIDWEST .....ovvreiirereeneereereeeeseseesseeneens 21
WEST/MIDWEST ...oveeiireieineeerseeeeseeseeeeseseeseeeseenees 17
SOUTH ...ttt 26
PACIFIC.....coeeieeeeeresee et 15
NATIONAL
High school graduate or 1€SS...........cceevvivererevcerercrnnen. 21%
Vocational  education/two-year  college/community
COlEGE ..t 21
Some four-year College .........ccoueviriercrirercrieiesiiennns 17
Four-year college graduate .........cccovevrvvrerreernrseennnes 26
Masters/PhD/professional or other advanced degree
(118 MD) oottt 15
NATIONAL
$29,999 OF [8SS ....veveeeeeeeee et eree e ee e ee e enenneens 25%
$30,000-$39,999 .......oorvriricree s 13
$40,000-549,999 .......oorvirice s 10
$50,000-$59,999 ... 12
$60,000-569,999 .......ooorirriee s 7
§70,000-579,999 ......ovrrirree s 9
$80,000-599,999 ...t 7
$100,000-8124,999 .....ccoooomivrieeeeeee s 7
$125,000-8199,999 .....oovvmieriee s 5
$200,000 OF MOTE ... 4
NATIONAL
White/Caucasian, non-Hispanic/Latino ..........c..ccceeueee. 79%
African-American, non-Hispanic/Latino ..........c..cccecueee.. 9
Hispanic/Latino of any race ..........ccvuvererneererververninneene 5
ASIAN ..o 3
Native American or Pacific Islander.............cccccovuvevernnnnnee 1
TWO OF MOME FACES ......cerervrererseieesssieiresseeessessesseseseenees 2
Decling t0 @NSWET .......c.cvvveviiirereieecee e 1

Gop
18%
19

31
13

GOP
18%

19
20
28

15

GOP
13%
14

8
13
7
12
12
11
5
4

GOP
88%
3

* = Ol

SWING
25%
19

25
13

SWING
19%

26
20
23

12

SWING
30%
10
12
10
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80%
6

5
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3
1
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18%
24

24
19

DEM
19%

21
14
30

16
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29%
13
1
12

7
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